Maine law.
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MONIES FOR CIVIL DEFENSE 

RESOLVES, 1955 

1061 

CHAP. 140 

the general fund for money expended for the care and hospitalization of Leland 
Curtis. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 137 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Alexander Belanger of Lewiston for Damages by 
State Ward. 

Alexander Belanger; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $66.57 to be paid to 
Alexander Belanger of Lewiston as a full and final settlement of his claim against 
the state for damage done to his tractor by a state ward. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 138 

RESOLVE, in Favor of ~red Kinner of Lewiston. 

Fred Kinner; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appro­
priated from the general fund of the state the sum of $r85.85 to be paid to Fred 
Kinner of Lewiston, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State, 
for damage done to his barn by a state ward. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 139 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Eugene F. Young of South Portland. 

Eugene F. Young; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the general fund of the State the sum of $25 to be paid to Eugene 
F. Young, of South Portland, as a full and final settlement of his claim against 
the State, for damage done and goods taken by a boy from the State School for 
Boys. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 140 

RESOL VE, Appropriating Monies for Civil Defense Matching Funds. 

Emergency preamble. vVhereas, acts of the legislature do not become effec­
tive until 90 days after the legislature has adjourned; and 

Whereas, available funds for Civil Defense are insufficient for matching Fed­
eral funds for the purchase of necessary equipment; and 
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